© 2001 Ingersoll-Rand Co. May be copied for use with specification submittal.2
Chexit™ Controlled Exit Device
Two styles — mechanically
and dimensionally identical,
for a wider selection of
appearance options.
CX98 Series features a
smooth mechanism care.

inactive, allowing the Chexit to operate as a normal exit device
providing a means of egress from the building.
How-To-Order Information
1. Product description number.
2. Size 4' (1219mm) — for door sizes 3'4" to 4' (1016mm) to
(1219mm).
Size 3' (914mm) — for door sizes 2'10" to 3' (864mm) to
(914mm) are shipped standard.
3. Door thickness if other than standard 1-3/4" (45mm).
4. Finish, see page 16.
5. Handing, LHR or RHR. Required on “L” and “CD” function, only.
See page 16.
6. “SNB” when using sex bolts.
Secure Mode with Alarm & Conditional Release
The secure mode will operate whenever the doors are latched and
the Chexit is activated to the armed state. This is identifiable by the
slow flashing of the indicator lamp and the device push pad will
appear to be locked. When the exit device on the door(s) is
depressed the horn will sound along with a rapid flashing indicator
lamp at the device. The push  pad will remain in a locked state for
the predetermined period of delay of 15 (or 30) seconds. This will
allow time to intercept an unauthorized person who may be trying
to exit. After the delay period, the push pad will retract the latchbolt
permitting egress from the area. The horn sounding and rapid flashing
light will continue until the Chexit is reset by authorized personnel at
the key cylinder on the device.
Authorized Exit Mode
For authorized exit while the Chexit is armed, the door(s) may be
released for a period of time, from 2 to 28 seconds without activating
the alarm by turning key cylinder in counter clockwise or off position
and resetting in clockwise position; system can remain disarmed in
counter clockwise position. This mode is actuated by the key cylinder
or an external access control input which allows the Chexit to operate
as a normal exit device.
18
Chexit™ Concealed Vertical Rod Device
Nomenclature
CD — Cylinder Dogging
E — Electric Trim Controll
CX98 — 98 Series
CX99 — 99 Series
None — Rim Device
47 — Concealed Vertical Rod Device
75 — Mortise Lock Device
WDC — Wod Door Concealed
DT — Dummy Trim
EO — Exit Only
K — Knob
L — Lever
NL — Night Latch
NL-OP — Night Latch Cylinder Assembly
TP — Thumbpiece
F — Fire Exit Device
BE — Blank Escutcheon (trim always operable)
E CX99 47 -WDC TP -F -BE
}
}